South Wilts Vs Army

South Wilts Vs Army

1-Innings T20 Match Played At Salisbury & South Wilts SC, Salisbury, 11-May-2017, Twenty

20 (Friendly)

South Wilts Win by 14 runs

Toss won by South Wilts
Umpires
Scorers
Home Side  South Wilts

South Wilts 1st Innings 136/8 Closed (Overs 20)

Batsman Fieldsman
S Draper+

J Hayward Ibw

J Cranch

T Cowley ¢ JN Cooper
R Pitman

J Hibberd* c sub

W Wade not out

L Evans

SJ Warner

R Murray not out

M Burton dnb

extras

TOTAL

FOW

1-0(S Draper) 2-15(J Hayward) 3-20(T Cowley) 4-88(R Pitman) 5-97(J Hibberd)

CLK Nicholson - T Pittman
LJ Morgan - A James

Bowler
b A Senneck 0
b A Senneck 8
b DP Narayan 42
b AG Ollerenshaw 3
b JM Hudson 39
b DP Narayan

10
b DP Narayan
b JM Hudson

26
(b0 Ib0 W3 nb0) 3

8 wickets for 136

6-98(J Cranch) 7-98(L Evans) 8-103(SJ Warner)

Bowler Overs Maid Runs Wkts wd
A Senneck 4 0o M 2 -
AG Ollerenshaw 4 0 23 1 -
JM Hudson 4 0 26 2 -
SH Booth 4 0 43 0 1
DP Narayan 4 0 33 3 -

nb

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

5
7
40
10
33
4

Army 1st Innings 122/6 Closed (Overs 20)

Batsman
JM Hudson
SW Green*
R Gilbert

J Relph Ibw
SD Govender

L Fletcher not out
DP Narayan

JN Cooper+ not out
A Senneck dnb
SH Booth dnb
AG Ollerenshaw dnb
extras

TOTAL

FOw
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Fieldsman Bowler

b SJ Warner
b SJ Warner
b SJ Warner
b L Evans

b SJ Warner

b M Burton

(b0 Ib4 w15 nb0)
6 wickets for 1

26
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35
17
10

19
22
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1-10(SW Green) 2-38(R Gilbert) 3-42(J Relph) 4-55(JM Hudson) 5-102(SD Govender)
6-0(DP Narayan)

Bowler Overs Maid Runs Wkts wd nb

W Wade 4 0 24 o 1 -
SJ Warner 4 1 14 4 3 -
R Murray 3 0o 19 o - -
L Evans 3 0 20 1 3 -
R Pitman 4 0 26 0 -
M Burton 2 0 15 1 - -
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